05/20/2009 04:13:48 SWOA

A03 Madoc

Race Date: 05/17/2009 Members/Flyers: 44 Release Weather:

Release Time: 07:00:00 Birds: 646 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 P& | Priester North Dorc 07 CU UTI 204 18 331.140 1 12:07:13 0:00 1077.9183
2  Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 501 16 315413 0 11:53:18 0:42 1075.3938
3  Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 402 2 315413 0 11:53:19 0:43 1075.3327
4 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 07 CU 28565 11 345248 0 12:21:30 1:08 1073.8663
5 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 103 17 324975 0 12:02:54 1:25 1072.8788
6 R.Van Wanrooy Londoninv 07 LIH 810 C7 342724 0 12:21:38 3:32 1065.5736
7 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2127 18 310963 0 11:52:04 3:48 1064.6987
8  Skyway Loft Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 821 13 305.456 0 11:47:27 4:24 1062.6405
9 Swance Loft Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 710 13 321305 0 12:02:42 4:44 1061.4635
10 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7744 9 349480 0 12:31:42 7:04 1053.6027
11 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 1632 46 319.574 0 12:04:06 7:53 1050.8846
12 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7701 2 349480 0 12:33:04 8:22 1049.2794
13 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 575 21 306.463 0 11:52:18 8:37 1048.4536
14 J. Koster Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 107 11 331.877 0 12:16:59 9:03 1046.9856
15 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 651 2 331877 0 12:17:06 9:10 1046.6004
16 A. Chambers Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2038 15 297.759 0 11:44:58 9:41 1044.8906
17 Richardson Loft Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 1258 22 307.622 0 11:56:07 11:32  1038.8541
18 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 04 CU 17024 2 319574 0 12:07:49 11:44 1038.1959
19 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 916 2 324975 0 12:13:04 11:47 1038.0377
20 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 06 FLAN 377 3 315413 0 12:03:52 11:48 1037.9980
21 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 06 FLAN 303 4 315413 0 12:03:55 11:51 1037.8273
22 Skyway Loft Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 823 2 305456 0 11:54:41 12:14 1036.5568
23 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2138 2 310963 0 12:00:02 12:17 1036.4282
24 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 500 5 315413 0 12:04:45 12:43 1034.9893
25 G. Scott Flower Cit 07 CU 16922 13 344980 0 12:33:39 13:02 1033.9577
26 P& | Priester North Dorc 04 CUTD 1402 2 331140 1 12:20:30 13:16  1033.2420
27 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 2125 3 310963 0 12:01:08 13:27  1032.6422
28 E. Platteeuw 1 CentralEl 07 CU 1158 C 24 351552 0 12:40:31 13:31 1032.4076
29 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1731 3 319574 0 12:09:44 13:43 1031.7714
30 Richardson Loft Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 1204 2 307.622 0 11:58:23 13:58 1030.9624
31 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1372 4 319574 0 12:10:21 14:21 1029.7213
32 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 05 CUFLAN 139 3 349480 0 12:39:28 14:26  1029.4973
33 G. Scott Flower Cit 06 CU 16658 2 344980 0 12:35:19 14:38 1028.8185
34 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7715 4 349480 0 12:40:09 15:04 1027.4291
35 G. Madrusan Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 1849 13 304.280 0 11:56:21 15:17  1026.7589
36 G. Scott Flower Cit 07 CU 16949 3 344980 0 12:36:12 15:29 1026.1154
37 Almeida Loft Londoninv 05 CU 15030 C 10 349.929 -1 12:41:01 15:29 1026.0906
38 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 1585 5 319574 0 12:11:29 15:32  1025.9746
39 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 69 3 324975 0 12:17:04 15:51 1024.9422
40 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 42 4 324975 0 12:17:06 15:53 1024.8344
41 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 167 5 324975 0 12:17:11 15:59  1024.5652
42 Richardson Loft Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 1474 3 307.622 0 12:00:22 16:06 1024.1549
43 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 07 CU 10999 3 306463 0 11:59:15 16:07 1024.1036
44 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 331 2 306.463 0 11:59:15 16:07 1024.1036
45 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 07 CU 28570 2 345248 0 12:37:08 16:08 1024.0696
46 J. Eerenberg Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1155 15 313.164 0 12:05:56 16:16  1023.6348
47 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 677 3 331.877 0 12:24:17 16:20 1023.4168
48 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 640 4 331.877 0 12:24:23 16:26 1023.1013
49 Skyway Loft Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 1648 3 305456 0 11:58:36 16:29  1022.9605
50 E. Platteeuw 1 CentralEl 07 CU 1156 C2 351552 0 12:43:44 16:33 1022.7463
51 J Favorito North Dorc 07 CU 18267 39 327946 0 12:20:54 16:48 1021.9570
52 J Favorito NorthDorc 06 CUSR 6 2 327946 0 12:21:03 16:57 1021.4795
53 J Favorito North Dorc 08 CU NORTH405 3 327946 0 12:21:05 16:59 1021.3735
54 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 04 6 324975 0 12:18:14 17:03 1021.1847



Pos Member/Flyer Name

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

106
113
117
121
129
132
137
154
157
165
166
190
238

M. D'Hondt
Verheyen- Collins L
Flandria Loft

J. Eerenberg

J. Eerenberg
M. Barreto

M. Barreto

G. Madrusan

G. Madrusan

Z. Talach

Z. Talach

P. Voskamp
Flandria Loft

B. Wiltsie

B. Wiltsie
Verheyen- Collins L
Swance Loft

P. Voskamp
N&E Oud

N&E Oud

J Favorito

N&E Oud

Van Rooy Loft
N&E Oud

N&E Oud

N&E Oud

G. Scott

A. Westra
Flandria Loft
Flandria Loft

E. Dobaczewski
Flandria Loft
M. D'Hondt

M. D'Hondt

P. Voskamp
N&E Oud
Gauvin Lofts
B.& K. Lofts

P& | Priester

E. Dobaczewski
E. Dobaczewski
Z. Talach

Z. Talach

J. Eerenberg

E. Platteeuw

J. Koster

Club Name

Tillsonbur 05
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
London Inv 06
London Inv 04
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 05
Central El 05
Tillsonbur 07
Flower Cit 05
Flower Cit 04
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Central El 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 06
North Dorc 07
Tillsonbur 07
Flower Cit 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 04
Tillsonbur 06
London Inv 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 05
Central El 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 06
Forest Cit 07
North Dorc 04
London Inv 06
London Inv 04
Tillsonbur 05
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Central El 07
Tillsonbur 07

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

Footeloose Loft
J. Winser

K&C Loft

BDR Loft

J. Farkas

H. Popp

Blue Streak Loft
T. Langs

T. Nagy

B Scheuerman & Son
J. Mitoraj

K. Obrycka

A. Neuman

Tillsonbur 06
London Inv 07
London Inv 06
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 08
Forest Cit 06
Tillsonbur 05
Forest Cit 03
Tillsonbur 08
North Dorc 07
LONDON CEND6
London Inv 06
LONDON CEN8

Ring/Band No

CUTD
CUTD
FLAN
GTL
CUTD
CcuU
Ccu
CUTD
LIH
CUTD
CUTD
CcuU
FLAN
CuU
Ccu
CUTD
CUTD
CuU
CcuBl
CcuBl
CUSR
CUTD
Ccu
CUTD
CuBI
CUTD
Ccu
CuuTI
CuU
FLAN
LIH
FLAN
CUTD
CUTD
CuU
CcuBl
CUOX
CuU
CUTD
Ccu
LIH
CuU
Ccu
CUTD
CuU
CUTD

CUTD
LIH
CuU
CUTD
CUTD
Cu
CUOX
CuU
CUTD
Ccu
CuU
CuU
CcuU

Col
1579
117
421
157
1057
27688 3P
164
1839
635
527
393
128
432
355
730
166
761
9384
1655
1637
166
2182
7655
2178
1660
2136
16905
270
038384
383
428
340
1693
1508
7969
1668
9274
4139
1429
5273
645
41558
8842
1028
1121
664

1079
536
15931
616
433
3112
8960
3571
1056
25475
15751
20777
16118

[+}]

C
C

mhmwn:wmm\l

[2)
a

(9]
= WO N==©O©O000ONOWOOWLW-N=005,~aOpLNMNNOWSPIPW-N

Sx Bd Distance

319.574
324.975
315.413
313.164
313.164
346.328
346.328
304.280
304.280
306.463
306.463
355.345
315.413
345.248
345.248
324.975
321.305
355.345
310.963
310.963
327.946
310.963
348.048
310.963
310.963
310.963
344.980
312.546
315.413
315.413
343.832
315.413
319.574
319.574
355.345
310.963
306.049
366.664
331.140
343.832
343.832
306.463
306.463
313.164
351.552
331.877

326.268
353.501
345.736
314.122
307.009
383.375
306.147
358.387
325.085
322.759
343.867
341.423
342.743

Var Clocked
12:13:04
12:18:26
12:09:16
12:07:12
12:07:17
12:39:56
12:40:12
11:58:59
11:58:59
12:01:29
12:01:30
12:49:45
12:10:27
12:39:58
12:40:02
12:20:19
12:16:45
12:50:24
12:06:37
12:06:41
12:23:26
12:06:42
12:43:18
12:06:45
12:06:47
12:06:51
12:40:41
12:08:47
12:12:15
12:12:19
12:40:30
12:12:28
12:16:46
12:16:50
12:52:47
12:08:57
12:04:09
13:04:32
12:29:19
12:41:59
12:42:08
12:04:58
12:05:04
12:11:59
12:50:18
12:30:45

OO0 00000 - 000 PRPROOODODODODOODOODOODODODOORMRODOOOOPRMPROOOOOOOOOODO

o

12:25:48
0 12:53:47
-2 12:46:19
0 12:16:22
0 12:10:04
-1 13:27:27
0 12:09:37
-1 13:05:01
0 12:31:17
1 12:29:29
1 12:51:42
0 12:54:56
-17 13:09:00

ToWin
17:10
17:15
17:28
17:37
17:42
17:48
18:03
18:09
18:09
18:32
18:33
18:42
18:42
18:51
18:55
19:10
19:13
19:19
19:17
19:21
19:22
19:23
19:24
19:26
19:28
19:32
19:47
19:56
20:36
20:40
20:42
20:49
21:00
21:05
21:32
21:46
21:52
21:59
22:00
22:08
22:17
22:18
22:24
22:40
22:44
22:47

Velocity Nom

1020.7858
1020.5433
1019.8739
1019.4141
1019.1376
1018.8115
1018.0129
1017.7156
1017.7156
1016.5172
1016.4610
1016.1765
1015.9865
1015.5349
1015.3358
1014.5429
1014.3804
1014.2913
1014.1751
1013.9547
1013.9524
1013.8996
1013.8305
1013.7343
1013.6242
1013.4039
1012.6119
1012.1855
1010.1297
1009.9141
1009.7856
1009.4293
1008.8625
1008.6502
1007.4381
1006.5156
1006.2436
1005.8449
1005.5787
1005.4057
1004.9649
1004.9065
1004.5771
1003.7844
1003.5741
1003.4074

1001.4365
999.2020
998.2385
992.9049
990.1387
989.4430
988.7937
981.7967
981.2899
979.6321
977.7452
961.9356
928.5770



