

05/20/2009 04:13:48

SWOA

A03 Madoc

Race Date: 05/17/2009

Members/Flyers: 44

Release Weather:

Release Time: 07:00:00

Birds: 646

Arrival Weather:

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
1	P& I Priester	North Dorc	07 CU UTI 204			18	331.140	1	12:07:13	0:00	1077.9183	
2	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 501			16	315.413	0	11:53:18	0:42	1075.3938	
3	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 402			2	315.413	0	11:53:19	0:43	1075.3327	
4	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	07 CU 28565			11	345.248	0	12:21:30	1:08	1073.8663	
5	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 103			17	324.975	0	12:02:54	1:25	1072.8788	
6	R. Van Wanrooy	London Inv	07 LIH 810		C	7	342.724	0	12:21:38	3:32	1065.5736	
7	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 2127			18	310.963	0	11:52:04	3:48	1064.6987	
8	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 821			13	305.456	0	11:47:27	4:24	1062.6405	
9	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 710			13	321.305	0	12:02:42	4:44	1061.4635	
10	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7744			9	349.480	0	12:31:42	7:04	1053.6027	
11	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 1632			46	319.574	0	12:04:06	7:53	1050.8846	
12	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7701			2	349.480	0	12:33:04	8:22	1049.2794	
13	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 575			21	306.463	0	11:52:18	8:37	1048.4536	
14	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 107			11	331.877	0	12:16:59	9:03	1046.9856	
15	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 651			2	331.877	0	12:17:06	9:10	1046.6004	
16	A. Chambers	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 2038			15	297.759	0	11:44:58	9:41	1044.8906	
17	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 1258			22	307.622	0	11:56:07	11:32	1038.8541	
18	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	04 CU 17024			2	319.574	0	12:07:49	11:44	1038.1959	
19	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 916			2	324.975	0	12:13:04	11:47	1038.0377	
20	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN 377			3	315.413	0	12:03:52	11:48	1037.9980	
21	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN 303			4	315.413	0	12:03:55	11:51	1037.8273	
22	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 823			2	305.456	0	11:54:41	12:14	1036.5568	
23	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 2138			2	310.963	0	12:00:02	12:17	1036.4282	
24	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 500			5	315.413	0	12:04:45	12:43	1034.9893	
25	G. Scott	Flower Cit	07 CU 16922			13	344.980	0	12:33:39	13:02	1033.9577	
26	P& I Priester	North Dorc	04 CU TD 1402			2	331.140	1	12:20:30	13:16	1033.2420	
27	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 2125			3	310.963	0	12:01:08	13:27	1032.6422	
28	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	07 CU 1158		C	24	351.552	0	12:40:31	13:31	1032.4076	
29	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1731			3	319.574	0	12:09:44	13:43	1031.7714	
30	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 1204			2	307.622	0	11:58:23	13:58	1030.9624	
31	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1372			4	319.574	0	12:10:21	14:21	1029.7213	
32	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	05 CUFLAN 139			3	349.480	0	12:39:28	14:26	1029.4973	
33	G. Scott	Flower Cit	06 CU 16658			2	344.980	0	12:35:19	14:38	1028.8185	
34	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7715			4	349.480	0	12:40:09	15:04	1027.4291	
35	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 1849			13	304.280	0	11:56:21	15:17	1026.7589	
36	G. Scott	Flower Cit	07 CU 16949			3	344.980	0	12:36:12	15:29	1026.1154	
37	Almeida Loft	London Inv	05 CU 15030		C	10	349.929	-1	12:41:01	15:29	1026.0906	
38	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 1585			5	319.574	0	12:11:29	15:32	1025.9746	
39	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 69			3	324.975	0	12:17:04	15:51	1024.9422	
40	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 42			4	324.975	0	12:17:06	15:53	1024.8344	
41	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 167			5	324.975	0	12:17:11	15:59	1024.5652	
42	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1474			3	307.622	0	12:00:22	16:06	1024.1549	
43	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU 10999			3	306.463	0	11:59:15	16:07	1024.1036	
44	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 331			2	306.463	0	11:59:15	16:07	1024.1036	
45	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	07 CU 28570			2	345.248	0	12:37:08	16:08	1024.0696	
46	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1155			15	313.164	0	12:05:56	16:16	1023.6348	
47	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 677			3	331.877	0	12:24:17	16:20	1023.4168	
48	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 640			4	331.877	0	12:24:23	16:26	1023.1013	
49	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 1648			3	305.456	0	11:58:36	16:29	1022.9605	
50	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	07 CU 1156		C	2	351.552	0	12:43:44	16:33	1022.7463	
51	J Favorito	North Dorc	07 CU 18267			39	327.946	0	12:20:54	16:48	1021.9570	
52	J Favorito	North Dorc	06 CU S R 6			2	327.946	0	12:21:03	16:57	1021.4795	
53	J Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NORTH 405			3	327.946	0	12:21:05	16:59	1021.3735	
54	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 04			6	324.975	0	12:18:14	17:03	1021.1847	

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
55	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	1579		6	319.574	0	12:13:04	17:10	1020.7858	
56	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	117		7	324.975	0	12:18:26	17:15	1020.5433	
57	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN	421		6	315.413	0	12:09:16	17:28	1019.8739	
58	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	07 GTL	157		2	313.164	0	12:07:12	17:37	1019.4141	
59	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	1057		3	313.164	0	12:07:17	17:42	1019.1376	
60	M. Barreto	London Inv	06 CU	27688	3P	C 11	346.328	0	12:39:56	17:48	1018.8115	
61	M. Barreto	London Inv	04 CU	164		C 2	346.328	0	12:40:12	18:03	1018.0129	
62	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	1839		3	304.280	0	11:58:59	18:09	1017.7156	
63	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	07 LIH	635		2	304.280	0	11:58:59	18:09	1017.7156	
64	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	527		4	306.463	0	12:01:29	18:32	1016.5172	
65	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	393		5	306.463	0	12:01:30	18:33	1016.4610	
66	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	05 CU	128		35	355.345	4	12:49:45	18:42	1016.1765	
67	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN	432		7	315.413	0	12:10:27	18:42	1015.9865	
68	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	05 CU	355		3	345.248	0	12:39:58	18:51	1015.5349	
69	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	04 CU	730		4	345.248	0	12:40:02	18:55	1015.3358	
70	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	166		8	324.975	0	12:20:19	19:10	1014.5429	
71	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	761		2	321.305	0	12:16:45	19:13	1014.3804	
72	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU	9384		2	355.345	4	12:50:24	19:19	1014.2913	
73	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI	1655		4	310.963	0	12:06:37	19:17	1014.1751	
74	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI	1637		5	310.963	0	12:06:41	19:21	1013.9547	
75	J Favorito	North Dorc	07 CU S R	166		4	327.946	0	12:23:26	19:22	1013.9524	
76	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2182		6	310.963	0	12:06:42	19:23	1013.8996	
77	Van Rooy Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU	7655		18	348.048	0	12:43:18	19:24	1013.8305	
78	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2178		7	310.963	0	12:06:45	19:26	1013.7343	
79	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI	1660		8	310.963	0	12:06:47	19:28	1013.6242	
80	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2136		9	310.963	0	12:06:51	19:32	1013.4039	
81	G. Scott	Tillsonbur	07 CU	16905		2	344.980	0	12:40:41	19:47	1012.6119	
82	A. Westra	Tillsonbur	07 CUUTI	270		8	312.546	0	12:08:47	19:56	1012.1855	
83	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	04 CU	038384		8	315.413	0	12:12:15	20:36	1010.1297	
84	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN	383		9	315.413	0	12:12:19	20:40	1009.9141	
85	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	07 LIH	428		C 10	343.832	0	12:40:30	20:42	1009.7856	
86	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN	340		10	315.413	0	12:12:28	20:49	1009.4293	
87	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	1693		7	319.574	0	12:16:46	21:00	1008.8625	
88	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD	1508		8	319.574	0	12:16:50	21:05	1008.6502	
89	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU	7969		3	355.345	4	12:52:47	21:32	1007.4381	
90	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI	1668		10	310.963	0	12:08:57	21:46	1006.5156	
91	Gauvin Lofts	Tillsonbur	06 CUOX	9274		27	306.049	0	12:04:09	21:52	1006.2436	
92	B.& K. Lofts	Forest Cit	07 CU	4139		C 5	366.664	0	13:04:32	21:59	1005.8449	
93	P& I Priester	North Dorc	04 CU TD	1429		3	331.140	1	12:29:19	22:00	1005.5787	
94	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	06 CU	5273		C 2	343.832	0	12:41:59	22:08	1005.4057	
95	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	04 LIH	645		C 3	343.832	0	12:42:08	22:17	1004.9649	
96	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	05 CU	41558		6	306.463	0	12:04:58	22:18	1004.9065	
97	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU	8842		7	306.463	0	12:05:04	22:24	1004.5771	
98	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	1028		4	313.164	0	12:11:59	22:40	1003.7844	
99	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	07 CU	1121		C 3	351.552	0	12:50:18	22:44	1003.5741	
100	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	664		5	331.877	0	12:30:45	22:47	1003.4074	
LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD												
106	Footeloose Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	1079		5	326.268	0	12:25:48		1001.4365	
113	J. Winser	London Inv	07 LIH	536		C 16	353.501	0	12:53:47		999.2020	
117	K&C Loft	London Inv	06 CU	15931		17	345.736	-2	12:46:19		998.2385	
121	BDR Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	616		10	314.122	0	12:16:22		992.9049	
129	J. Farkas	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD	433		4	307.009	0	12:10:04		990.1387	
132	H. Popp	Forest Cit	06 CU	3112		C 9	383.375	-1	13:27:27		989.4430	
137	Blue Streak Loft	Tillsonbur	05 CUOX	8960		14	306.147	0	12:09:37		988.7937	
154	T. Langs	Forest Cit	03 CU	3571		C 9	358.387	-1	13:05:01		981.7967	
157	T. Nagy	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD	1056		25	325.085	0	12:31:17		981.2899	
165	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	07 CU	25475		19	322.759	1	12:29:29		979.6321	
166	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN6	CU	15751		18	343.867	1	12:51:42		977.7452	
190	K. Obrycka	London Inv	06 CU	20777		C 11	341.423	0	12:54:56		961.9356	
238	A. Neuman	LONDON CEN8	CU	16118		10	342.743	-17	13:09:00		928.5770	